	Frame #
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	Length 
	30 seconds
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Length
(Cumulative)
	30 seconds
	1.5 mins
	2.5 mins
	3.5 mins
	4.5 mins
	5.5 mins

	Spoken Content
	Voice over: “UNC Pembroke is the #1 university for diversity in the south east. Beginning in the Fall of 2018, the in-state tuition will be $500 per semester through the NC Promise Tuition Plan.” (also adding info on # of programs offered)
	Admissions counselor speaking about admission requirements (GPA, SAT, ACT, etc.)
	Student speaking about their admissions and applying experience (accessibility, simplicity, quick process, etc.)
	Voiceover about diversity with specific facts and stats  
	One student speaking about their personal experience with diversity.
	Faculty/Staff member talking about the opportunities here to be involved. (Maybe staff from CCE discussing community & on-campus involvement.)

	Foreground
	Clips of the university/campus scenery
	Counselor
	Student
	Shots of students wearing traditional clothing form their respective cultures
	Student with a group of students, all diverse looking.
	Staff member 

	Background
	N/A
	TBD
	Water feature
	N/A
	Steps of GPAC 
	CARE Resource Center/Food Pantry

	Branding
	Campus scenery
	TBD
	UNCP Clothing
	TBD
	UNCP Clothing
	TBD






	Frame #
	7
	8
	9
	10
	5
	6

	Length 
	1
	30 seconds
	30 seconds
	1
	30 seconds
	45 seconds

	Length
(Cumulative)
	6.5 mins
	7 mins
	7.5 mins
	8.5
	9 mins
	9.45 mins

	Spoken Content
	Student discussing their experience with being involved on campus. (Taking advantage of all of the opportunities UNCP has to offer)
	Voiceover about different campus activities and programs.
	Student speaking about how they have found their home here at UNCP through x, y, & z.
	Alumni speaking on how UNCP influenced their life.    
	Miss UNCP speaks on how “you can get there from here”
	Chancellor speaking about how changing lives through education 

	Foreground
	Student in the Hawks Nest. 
	Video of campus activities (basketball games, theatre shows, etc.)
	Student completing some sort of activity. (ex. Students playing football on Lumbee Field, speaks before throwing ball)
	Alumni
	Miss UNCP 
	Chancellor 

	Background
	Students bowling/playing pool 
	N/A
	TBD
	TBD
	TBD 
	TBD

	Branding
	Students wearing greek letters
	
	TBD
	TBD
	TBD
	TBD



End the video with logo of UNCP with “Changing Lives Through Education” on the screen



Video Scrip: 

Frame 1 

Voice over: “UNC Pembroke is the #1 university for diversity in the south east. Beginning in the Fall of 2018, the in-state tuition will be $500 per semester through the NC Promise Tuition Plan.” (also adding info on # of programs offered)

Frame 2

Admissions counselor: Here at UNCP, our admissions requirements are….GPA, SAT, ACT scores

Frame 3

Student 1: My experiencing applying to UNC Pembroke was very simple. Everyone in the admissions office were there to help me with any questions that I had. The admissions process isn’t a hassle and requires little paperwork. 

Frame 4 

Voiceover 2: The University of North Carolina at Pembroke was founded in 1887 as the Croatan Normal School to educate American Indians teachers. UNCP is the only 4-year public institution founded by American Indians for American Indians. Here at UNCP Pembroke, the student to faculty ratio is 16:1. The average class size is 20 students, with the total minority rate at 56 percent.  

Frame 5

Student 2: I love the diversity here at UNC- Pembroke. Diversity is what we are known for. Since our total minority rate is……. It is a great to meet people with different backgrounds.

Frame 6: 

CCE Faculty: CCE provides several co-curricular programs such as Days of Service, Alternative Break trips, and UNCP Votes!  We also offer various high impact programs such as the Change Agent Academy, State Employee Credit Union Internships, and student employment opportunities.

Frame 7: 

[bookmark: _GoBack]Student 3: It is so important to get involved in some type of organization. Being involved on campus has allowed me to not only enhance my leadership skills, but also helped me make connections with professionals in my area of study. ????

Frame 8: 

Voiceover 3: ????


Frame 9: 

Student 4: Over the course of four years, UNCP has become home for me. Everyone on campus is family. The professors on campus are invested in the students. You can’t get that feeling anywhere else. 

Frame 10: 

Alumni: ????


Frame 11: 

Miss UNCP: ????


Frame 12: 

Chancellor Cummings: ????





 


 






